504397457 06/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4444154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDY KIANG	10/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOX, INC.
Street Address:	900 JEFFERSON AVE
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14044261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061599-8059.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIYOUNG ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/JYA/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page1.tif source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page2.tif source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page3.tif source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page4.tif source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page5.tif

PATENT 504397457 REEL: 042595 FRAME: 0174

source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page6.tif source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page7.tif source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page8.tif source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page9.tif source=Andy_Kiang_Assignment-61_708_926#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042595 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Andy Kiang, Kevin Tu, Philip Sheffield, Alexander Vaughn, Timothy Heilig, Elena Andreevna Tatarchenko, Matthew Taro DuVall and Natasha Vinnik (the "Assignors") desire to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the full extent of their right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number ______ (issued _______) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the Patents (the "Applications");
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents:
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignors will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

61599-8041.US02/LEGAL24894811.1

PATENT REEL: 042595 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNOR:		
Andy Kiang		
8 3 3	LAL.	
Date: 10-18-12-	Cont.	
STATE OF	프로그	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public ir
and for said State, persona	any appeared	, personally known to me (or proved
		ne person whose name is subscribed to the within
		cuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
	- -	on, or the entity upon behalf of which the persor
acted, executed the instru	ment,	
WITNESS	my hand and official seal.	
Signature	*-	(Seal)

ASSIGNOR:		
Kevin Tu		
	vin Tu	
Date:	•••	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public in
and for said State, pe	ersonally appeared	, personally known to me (or proved
to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence) to be the pers	on whose name is subscribed to the within
		he same in his/her authorized capacity, and
that by his/her sign acted, executed the i		the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITT	NESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature		(Seal)

ASSIGNOR:		
Philip Sheffield	V	
Date: 10/18/12	offe U	
STATE OF) ss.	
to me on the basis of sa instrument and acknowle	atisfactory evidence) to be the edged to me that he/she execute on the instrument the person,	, Notary Public in , personally known to me (or proved person whose name is subscribed to the within ed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNES	S my hand and official seal,	
Signature	······································	(Seal)

ASSIGNOR:		
Alexander Vaughn By: 10/18/2012 Date: Alexanolor	Vaughn 2	
STATE OF)) ss.)	
and for said State, perso to me on the basis of s instrument and acknow	mally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the ledged to me that he/she exected on the instrument the person	, Notary Public in , personally known to me (or proved e person whose name is subscribed to the within suted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNES	SS my hand and official seal.	
Signature		(Seal)

Timothy Heilig	<i>≫</i>	
By: Timothy Hei	Trà	
Date: 10/18/2012		
STATE OF	}	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF		
On	, before me,	, Notary Public in
and for said State, person	nally appeared	, personally known to me (or proved
		person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowl	edged to me that he/she execut	ed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
that by his/her signature	on the instrument the person,	or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instr		
	S my hand and official seal.	4.
Signature		(Seal)

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

Matthew Taro DuVall		
By: Morrison DVV/ Date: 10/10/2012		
By: Morrison DVV	Www.	
Date: 10/10/2012		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF	- !	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public in
and for said State, personall	y appeared	, personally known to me (or proved
		person whose name is subscribed to the within
that hy his/her signature or	ed to me that he/she exect	ated the same in his/her authorized capacity, and a, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrume		i, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	y hand and official seal.	
Signature	***************************************	(Seal)

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:		
Natasha Vinnik		
Hanns		
By: Natatia Vi	nnik	
By: <u>Natalia Vi</u> Date: <u>10/22/201</u> 2		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public in, personally known to me (or proved
and for said State, perso	nally appeared	, personally known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence) to be the	person whose name is subscribed to the within
		ited the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
		, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instr		
WITNES	SS my hand and official seal.	
Signature		(Seal)

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/708,926	October 2, 2012			ADVANCED CONTROL TOOLS AND ENTERPRISE-WIDE SEARCH FOR ADMINISTRATORS IN AN ENTERPRISE

61599-8041.US02/LEGAL24894811.1

PATENT REEL: 042595 FRAME: 0185 RECORDED: 06/05/2017